

CS. No. 801/17  
KANSO DEVI VS KISHAN LAL

14.03.2018

Present: Sh. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel with L.R Sh. P.R Narang.  
Sh.M.L.Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for D1,2 and 3 with  
D1&D2.  
Sh. H. Koshal, Ld. Counsel for EDMC with Sh. P.B. Singh  
Executive Engineer.

One month time is sought to produce the relevant record as  
sought by the plaintiff and under notice U/O 16 Rule 12 CPC.

Sh. Rohilla submits that plaintiff had also served notice  
U/O 12 Rule 8 CPC for production of those documents, even photo  
copies of the documents are available on record and in case EDMC is not  
able to produce those documents then he would like to lead secondary  
evidence as same is necessary for proper adjudication of the matter. One  
month time is allowed. Put up for RPE on 25.04.2018. Executive  
Engineer present today is directed to be present along with all the  
relevant record sought under order 16 Rule 12 CPC.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2018