

S No.801/17/06

Kanso Devi v. Kishan Lal & Ors.

25.04.2018

Present : Sh. M S Rohilla, ld. counsel alongwith plaintiff Sh.
P.R.Narang.

Sh. M L Vashisth, Ld. counsel for defendants
No.1,2&3 alongwith defendants No.1&2.

Sh. H. Kaushal, Ld. counsel for defendants No.4.

Affidavit of PW3 is tendered in evidence. Witness
is discharged.

Sh. Rohilla submits that he would move
appropriate application for leading secondary evidence, as
regard document mentioned in notice U/o 12 rule 6 CPC, served
by the plaintiff upon the defendants.

To come up on 16.05.2018 for appropriate
application / further proceedings.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 25.04.18