

CS. No. 801/17  
Kanso Devi Vs Kishan Lal

08.08.2018

Present: Sh. M.S Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff/L.R Sh. P.R Narang.

Sh. H. Koshal, Ld. Counsel for EDMC.

Sh. Deepak proxy for Sh. M.L Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for  
defendants with defendants Mahender pal and Kishan Lal.

Sh. Rohilla states that he has received evidence of DW  
Mahender Pal only yesterday through post. It is stated that no other DW  
shall be examined on behalf of defendants. Time is sought to cross-  
examine. Put up for cross-examination of DW Mahender, on 03.10.2018,  
who shall be present in person on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.08.2018