

S No.801/17/06

Kanso Devi v. Kishan Lal

03.10.2018

Present : Sh. M S Rohilla, ld. counsel alongwith plaintiff/LR
Sh. P.R. Narang.

Sh. M L Vashishth, ld. counsel for defendants with
defendants Mahender Pal & Kishan Lal.

Sh. Vardan Gupta, proxy for Sh. H. Kaushal, ld.
counsel for EDMC.

Affidavit of DW1 Sh. Mahinder Pal is filed. Copy
is given.

Part examination-in-chief of DW1 recorded and
further examination-in-chief is deferred for the reasons stated
therein.

Advance copy of the application for bringing on
record certain RTI reply, if any moved by the defendant, be
supplied to the plaintiff against receipt.

Put up on **04.02.2019** for RDE. DW shall be
present.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ahlmad from the court of Sh.
Jay Thareja, Ld. ASCJ, East, KKD, Delhi is present, but is
discharged unexamined.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 03.10.18