

04/02/2019

Present : Sh. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Shikha proxy for Sh. M.L Vashisht, ld. counsel
for defendant No.1,2 and 3 with defendant No.1&
2.
None for defendant No.4, i.e. EDMC.

Ms. Shikha files an application Under Order 7,
Rule 14, CPC also documents along with list. Complete copies
given to Sh. Rohilla, who does not want to file any formal reply
to the application and states that the same may be allowed but
subject to cost only. Hence, allowed, subject to cost of Rs.500/-,
to be paid on NDOH.

D1,2,3/W1, Sh. Mahinder Pal is examined, further
cross-examination is deferred for the reasons stated therein.
Witnesses present from the courts of Ms. Namita Kumari Bagga,
Ld. ASJ, East, KKD Delhi also from the court of Sh. Jai Thareja,
Ld. Addl. Senior Civil Judge, East, KKD Courts, Delhi are
discharged after production of the relevant record. Put up on
15.07.2019 for R1,2,3/E. DW shall be present.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 04.02.19