

CS. No. 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS VS KISHAN LAL ORS.

02.09.2019

Present: Sh. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel with Sh. P.R. Narang/ L.R
of deceased/plaintiff.

Defendant Kishan Lal and Mahinder Pal are present in
person.

Ms. Sarita proxy for Sh. Harbans Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for
EDMC.

Further cross-examination of DW.1 Sh. Mahinder Pal is
partly recorded and his further cross-examination is deferred for the
reasons mentioned therein. Put up for further cross-examination of
DW.1/RDE on 06.11.2019. DW.1 shall be present on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2019