

S No.801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs
KISHAN LAL ORS.

19.02.2020

Present : Plaintiff/LR Sh. P R Narang in person.

Defendant Kishan Lal is present and states that DW Mahender Pal is seriously unwell, which is even submission of the plaintiff.

None for other defendants on call at 11.25 AM.

To come up on 20.05.2020 for cross-examination of DW Mahender Pal, who shall be present.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 19.02.20

At this stage, Sh. H.Kaushal, ld. counsel for EDMC appears at 11.40 AM and he is apprised about the order and next date.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 19.02.20