

CS No.801/17
Kanso Devi Ors. Vs. Kishan Lal Ors.

16.03.2022

At 12.25 p.m.

Present : Sh. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff along with Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Manisha, Ld. Assisting Counsel for defendant, appearing for main Counsel Sh. M.L. Vashisth.

DW1 Sh. Mahinder Pal is present for further cross examination. He is cross examined and discharged. No other DW is present today.

Put up on 24.05.2022 for RDE, if any. Advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to opposite party at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing (if not supplied earlier).

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl.DistrictJudge-01(East)
KKD/Delhi/16.03.2022