

**CS NO.801/17**  
**KANSO DEVI ORS.**  
**Vs.**  
**KISHAN LAL ORS.**

24.05.2022

At 1:05 p.m.

Present : Mr. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. M.L. Vashistha, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that he wants to close DE. He had instructions from all the defendants to close DE. Hence, DE stands closed. Statement of Ld. Counsel for defendants to that effect has been recorded separately.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff sought adjournment as he wishes to lead evidence in rebuttal.

Put up for final arguments on **13.10.2022**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.05.2022