

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

01.12.2022

Present : Mr. MS Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Defendant in person.

At this stage, an application U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the plaintiff. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Issue notice of the application U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC to the proposed LRs as well as to the remaining defendants on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **15.03.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2022