

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS. Vs. KISHAN LAL ORS.

17.05.2023

Present : Mr. MS Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Anurag Vashisth, Proxy counsel for defendant nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar, Proxy counsel for main counsel Mr. Anil Mishra on behalf of MCD.
None for defendant no.3.

LR- Rajnish got served through publication. Despite the service, none has appeared for LR Rajnish,

Since none has appeared for the LR Rajnish, he is impleaded as party to the instant suit. Let amended memo of parties filed be taken on record. Accordingly, the application U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC seeking his impleadment is disposed of as allowed.

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of the defendants for addressing the final arguments.

At request, put up for final arguments on **09.08.2023**. Date given as per the convenience of all the parties.

In the meanwhile, all the parties are at liberty to file written submissions with advance copy to opposite party.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.05.2023