

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

09.08.2023

Present : Mr. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along-with LRs of plaintiff- P.R. Narang.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta, Proxy counsel for the
defendant nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the MCD.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the MCD. The same
be taken on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant
nos.1 and 2 for want of main counsel for addressing the
arguments.

At request, put up for arguments on **18.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.08.2023