

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS. Vs. KISHAN LAL ORS.

29.11.2023

Present: Son of plaintiff in person.

Ms. Mahima, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no. 1 to 3.

Sh. Sumit Kumar Pandey, ld. Proxy counsel for
MCD.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff for want
of counsel.

At request, put up for final arguments on
14.02.2024.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/29.11.2023