

**CS 801/17**  
**KANSO DEVI ORS.**  
**Vs.**  
**KISHAN LAL ORS.**

14.02.2024

Present : Mr. P.R. Narang, Son of plaintiff in person.  
Defendant no.1 in person.  
Mr. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

Adjournment sought by the defendant no.1 for want of main counsel citing personal difficulty.

At request, let the matter be listed for final arguments on **01.05.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.02.2024