

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

01.05.2024

Present : Mr. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs.
Mr. M.L. Vashistha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the MCD.

Arguments on behalf of plaintiffs heard.

Put up for remaining arguments on **20.05.2024 at 11:00 a.m.** Date and time given at specific request of counsels for both the parties.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.05.2024