

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

20.05.2024

Present : Mr. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. M.L. Vashistha, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1
to 3.
Mr. H. Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for MCD.
Mr. Lav Kumar Gupta, Proxy counsel for MCD.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant
nos.1 to 3 for addressing the arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **01.08.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.05.2024