

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

01.08.2024

Present : Son of plaintiff in person.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta, Proxy counsel for defendant nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Lav Kumar Gupta, Proxy counsel for MCD.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Son of deceased defendant no.1 in person.

It is stated that defendant no.1- Krishan Lal has already expired. However, till date correct details of LRs of defendant no.1 has not been supplied to the plaintiff.

Therefore, LRs of deceased defendant no.1 are directed to furnish correct details of all the LRs to the plaintiff. Thereafter, plaintiff is directed to file the appropriate application for implementation of the LRs in the present matter.

Adjournment sought by son of the plaintiff for want of main counsel and for moving the appropriate application.

Request considered and allowed.

Put up for filing of application/ further proceedings on 10.09.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.08.2024