

CS 801/17  
KANSO DEVI ORS.  
Vs.  
KISHAN LAL ORS.

10.09.2024

Present : Son of plaintiff in person.

Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta, Proxy counsel for defendants on behalf of main counsel Mr. M.L. Vashishta.

An application U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant no.1, namely, Lt. Kishan Lal filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

It is stated by proxy counsel for defendants that he has no-objection, if the LRs of defendant no.1 are impleaded in the present matter.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application as well as no-objection given by Ld. Proxy counsel for defendants, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed. Let amended memo of parties already filed in the judicial file be taken on record.

Put up for final arguments on **26.11.2024**. Date given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/10.09.2024