

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS. Vs. KISHAN LAL ORS.

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. M. S. Rohilla, Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Deepak Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
defenant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant seeks
adjournment on the ground that main Counsel is not available
today as he is not well.

Not opposed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

At the requeset of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant, put up on **03.02.2025 at 12:00 noon.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/26.11.2024