

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS. Vs. KISHAN LAL ORS.

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. M. S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. M. L. Vashistha, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.
1, 2 and 3.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi and Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for MCD.

Final arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.
Certain citations filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied. Same are
taken on record.

Put up for final arguments on behalf of the
defendant on **22.02.2025 at 12:00 noon.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/03.02.2025