

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS. Vs. KISHAN LAL ORS.

22.02.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Prithvi Raj Narang, son of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Yash Grover in person, grandson of defendant
no. 1 Sh. Krishan Lal.

Adjournment sought by both parties due to non-availability of their Counsels.

At request, put up for final arguments on behalf of the defendant on **17.04.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/22.02.2025