

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS. Vs. KISHAN LAL ORS.

17.04.2025

*Today one regular P.A. is on leave and no substitute
has been provided.*

Present: Sh. P. R. Narang, son of plaintiff.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for MCD.
Sh. Anurag Vashishtha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for LRs
of defendant no. 1 and 2.

The matter is listed for addressing final arguments on behalf of the defendant, however adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy Counsel for LRs of defendants no. 1 and 2 on the ground that mother-in-law of main Counsel has expired.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to the LRs of defendant no. 1 and 2 to address final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **15.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/17.04.2025