

CS 801/17  
KANSO DEVI ORS.  
Vs.  
KISHAN LAL ORS.

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along-  
with plaintiff in person.

None for the respondent No.1 and No.2

Sh. Vijya Tyagi, Ld. counsel for MCD through VC.

Since none is present on the behalf of LR's of  
defendant No.1 and No.2, one last and final opportunity is given  
to the LR's of defendant No. 1 and No. 2 to address the  
arguments subject to a cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to the  
plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on **17.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.07.2025