

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

17.09.2025

Present : Mr. P.R. Narang, son of plaintiff no.1 in person.
Mr. Tushar Baisla (D/8987/24), Ld. Proxy counsel
for LRs of defendant no.1 and defendant no.2 along-
with the LRs of defendant nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

The matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel
for the LRs of defendant nos.1 and 2 on the ground of demise of
nephew of main counsel.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **09.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.09.2025