

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

09.12.2025

Present : Sh. P.R. Narang, LR of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Tarun Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant through VC.
Sh. Tushar Bainsla, Ld. Proxy counsel for LRs of defendant no. 1 and 2 along-with LRs of defendant no. 1 and 2.
Ms. Simran, Ld. Proxy counsel for MCD.

The matter is fixed for final arguments. However, adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for the LRs of defendant nos. 1 and 2 on the ground that wife as well as daughter of main counsel is not well today.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to the LRs of defendant no. 1 and 2 to address final arguments.

Part cost of Rs. 1,500/- paid by the LRs of defendant no. 1 and 2 to the plaintiff, remaining cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid on next date of hearing.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **02.03.2026** at **12:00 PM**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2025

At 11:35 AM:

At this stage, Sh. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the

plaintiff appeared. He is apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.12.2025