

CS 801/17  
KANSO DEVI ORS.  
Vs.  
KISHAN LAL ORS.

14.03.2026

*Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.*

Present : Mr. M.S. Rohilla, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along-  
with the LR of plaintiff- Sh. P.R. Narang.  
Mr. M.L. Vashista, Ld. counsel for LRs of  
defendant nos.1 and 2 as well as defendant no.3.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **15.04.2026**.

In the meantime, both the parties are at liberty to file  
their written submissions within one week from today with  
advance copy to each other.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026