

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

15.04.2026

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Tushar Baisla, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant
nos.1 to 3 along-with the defendant nos.1 and 2.

Written submissions filed on behalf of the defendant
nos.1 to 3. The same is taken on record. Defendant nos.1 to 3 are
directed to supply copy of the same to plaintiff during course of
the day.

Put up for purpose fixed on **05.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.04.2026