

CS 801/17
KANSO DEVI ORS.
Vs.
KISHAN LAL ORS.

30.05.2026

Present : None for plaintiffs.
None for defendants.
Mr. Vijay Tyagi, Ld. counsel for MCD. (Joined
through VC)

Put up for purpose fixed on **04.06.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.05.2026